  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2004
July, 2004 − Rev. 8
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP565/D
NCP565
1.5 A Low Dropout
Linear Regulator
The NCP565 low dropout linear regulator will provide 1.5 A at a

Output Noise Voltage (f = 100 Hz to 100 kHz, Iout = 1.5 A) Vn − 28 − �Vrms
3. Dropout voltage is a measurement of the minimum input/output differential at full load.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Nominal Output Voltage* Package Shipping †
NCP565D2T Adj D2PAK 50 Tube
NCP565D2TR4 Adj D2PAK 800 Tape & Reel
NCP565D2TR4G Adj D2PAK
(Pb−Free)
800 Tape & Reel
NCP565D2T12 Fixed D2PAK 50 Tube
NCP565D2T12R4 Fixed D2PAK 800 Tape & Reel
NCP565D2T12R4G Fixed D2PAK
(Pb−Free)
800 Tape & Reel
*For other fixed output versions, please contact the factory.
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging